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Thanks for choosing FANTEC! The Fantec QC3 USB 

charger is a very convenient quick charge adapter, and 

can charge any USB-enabled device at full speed by 

combining QuickCharge 3.0 ™ technology with SmartID 

technology. With this safe and reliable charger, you can 

benefit from super-fast charging in a very short time. 

Please read the user manual before using and keep it 

for future reference. 

Content of Package 

 FANTEC QC3-AC22 USB charger 1x 

 User manual 1x 

Product Description 

  

USB Type-C 3.0A 

charging port 

QC3.0 & SmartID Technology 

charging port 



Technology Description 

 Qualcomm's Quick Charge 3.0 Technology: 

QuickCharge 3.0 Technology by Qualcomm® is 

developed to recharge devices up to 4x faster 

than conventional charging.  lt can  charge the 

battery of compatible  devices  up  to  80% in just 

35 minutes. Compared with prior versions, it's 

38% more efficient than QuickCharge 2.0 and 2x 

faster than QuickCharge 1.0. Moreover, it's 

backward-compatible with QuickCharge 1.0 and 

2.0 and all other USB-enabled devices. 

 SmartID Technology: The latest SmartID 

technology can intelligently identify your device 

and the maximum amount of power the battery is 

retrieving. By this way it can guarantee full speed 

charging for your devices. 

For all kind of brands or models plugged, it will 

find the maximum compatibility and full charging 

speed. 

 

 



Specification 

Ports 1x QC3 USB Type-A , 1x USB Type-C 3.0A 

Input  AC 100-240V 50/60Hz  Max 1.0A 

Output  1x DC 3.6V-6.5V/3A; 6.5V-9V/2A; 9V-12V/1.5A 
1x DC 5V/3A  

Power  33W 

Size  98x 55x 30mm 

Weight  100g 

 

Note: For the best charging performance we 

recommend to use the original charging cable supplied 

with your device. 

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) 

Q1: If my device is not QuickCharge 3.0 ready, can I use 

this charger anyway? 

A1: Yes, due to the compatibility of QuickCharge 3.0 

and SmartID technology, you can charge all USB-

enabled devices. Additionally, both ports are backward-



compatible even to older QuickCharge 2.0 and 1.0 

devices. SmartID technology identifies your device 

intelligently and provides the maximum allowed power. 

Therefore your device will be charged with optimum 

speed. 

Q2: What is to do, if the USB charger does not charge 

my device? 

A2: Make sure that the specification of current and 

voltage meet the parameter of your device. Check if the 

USB charger and the wall outlet are properly 

connected. Next to this assure yourself, if the charger, 

cable and device are properly connected. 

Trademarks: 

Qualcomm ® is a registered trademark of Qualcomm 

Inc. 

QuickCharge ™ is registered trademarks of Qualcomm 

Inc. 

All other trademarks and copyrights are the property of 

their respective owners. 

 



Contact: 
 
              service@fantec.de 
 
              www.fantec.de/en/company/contact 
 

Declaration of conformity: 
 
Hereby FANTEC GmbH declares that the model 
FANTEC QC3-AC22 is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of directive 
RED 2014/30/EC. 
A copy of the declaration of conformity can be found at 
http://www.fantec.de/unternehmen/ 
bestimmungenrichtlinien/ce/ 
 
Manual Version V1.0 

FANTEC reserves the right to make changes without 

prior notice. 

 

 



 

 

QuickCharge ™ 3.0 USB Ladegerät 

Modell: FANTEC QC3-AC22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Benutzerhandbuch 

 



Danke, dass Sie sich für FANTEC entschieden haben! 

Das FANTEC QC3 USB Ladegerät ist ein komfortabler 

Schnellladapter und ermöglicht bei jedem USB-aktiven 

Gerät, durch die Kombination aus QuickCharge 3.0 ™ 

und SmartID Technologie, das Laden in optimaler 

Geschwindigkeit. Mit diesem sicheren und verlässlichen 

Ladegerät profitieren Sie von super-schnellem Laden in 

sehr kurzer Zeit. Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch und 

bewahren Sie es für eine spätere Einsichtnahme auf. 

Verpackungsinhalt 

 FANTEC QC3-AC22 USB Ladegerät 1x 

 Benutzerhandbuch 1x 

Produkt Beschreibung 

  

   USB Typ-C 3.0A 

   Ladebuchse 

QC3.0 & SmartID Technologie 

   Ladebuchse 



Technologie Beschreibung 

 Qualcomm's Quick Charge 3.0 Technologie: Die 

QuickCharge 3.0 Technologie von Qualcomm®  

wurde entwickelt, um Gerät 4x schneller als 

gewöhnlich aufzuladen. Der Akku von 

kompatiblen Geräten kann in nur 35 Minuten bis 

zu 80% aufgeladen werden. Verglichen mit 

vorrangegangenen Versionen ist das 38% 

effizienter als QuickCharge 2.0 und doppelt so 

schnell wie QuickCharge 1.0.  Zudem ist diese 

Version abwärtskompatibel zu QuickCharge 1.0 

und 2.0 und allen anderen USB-aktiven Geräten. 

 SmartID Technologie:  Die neueste SmartID 

Technologie erkennt automatisch die maximale 

Ladegeschwindigkeit des Akkus in Ihrem Gerät. 

Dadurch wird die schnellstmögliche Aufladung 

des Gerätes garantiert. Egal welche Marke oder 

welches Model angeschlossen wird, es wird 

jeweils die maximale Kompatibilität und 

Ladegeschwindigkeit erreicht. 

 

 



Spezifikationen 

Ports 1x QC3 USB Typ-A , 1x USB Typ-C 3.0A 

Eingang AC 100-240V 50/60Hz  Max 1.0A 

Ausgang 1x DC 3.6V-6.5V/3A; 6.5V-9V/2A; 9V-12V/1.5A 
1x DC 5V/3A  

Leistung  33W 

Größe 98x 55x 30mm 

Gewicht 100g 

Hinweis: Für die beste Ladeleistung empfehlen wir, die 

vom Hersteller zum Gerät mitgelieferten Kabel zu 

verwenden. 

Häufig gestellte Fragen (FAQ) 

F1: Wenn mein Gerät nicht über QuickCharge 3.0 

verfügt, kann ich das Ladegerät dann trotzdem 

verwenden? 

A1: Ja, denn aufgrund der Kompatibilität von 

QuickCharge 3.0 und der SmartID Technologie, können 

alle USB-aktiven Geräte geladen werden. Außerdem 



sind beide Ports abwärtskompatibel zu QuickCharge 2.0 

und 1.0 Geräten.  Die intelligente SmartID Technologie 

erkennt das Gerät und sorgt für den maximal erlaubten 

Ladestrom. Dadurch wird das Gerät mit der optimalen 

Geschwindigkeit aufgeladen. 

F2: Was ist zu tun, wenn der USB Ladeadapter mein 

Gerät nicht auflädt? 

A2: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Spezifikationen von Strom 

und Spannung mit den Parametern Ihres Gerätes 

übereinstimmen. Prüfen Sie, ob der USB Ladeadapter 

korrekt in die Steckdose eingesteckt ist und versichern 

Sie sich, das Ladegerät, Kabel und Ihr zu ladendes Gerät 

richtig verbunden sind. 

Marken: 

 

Qualcomm ® ist eine eingetragene Marke von 

Qualcomm Inc. 

QuickCharge ™ ist eine eingetragene Marke von 

Qualcomm Inc. 

Alle anderen Marken und Copyrights sind Eigentum 

ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer 



Kontakt: 
 
              service@fantec.de 
 

www.fantec.de/unternehmen/kontakt 
www.fantec-forum.de 

 

Konformitätserklärung: 
 
Die FANTEC GmbH erklärt hiermit dass das Modell 
FANTEC QC3-AC22 den wichtigsten Anforderungen und 
den einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 
RED 2014/30/EU entspricht. 
 
Eine Kopie der Richtlinie finden Sie unter 
http://www.fantec.de/unternehmen/ 
bestimmungenrichtlinien/ce/ 
 

Handbuch Version V1.0 

FANTEC behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen ohne 

vorherige Ankündigung vorzunehmen. 


